Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Resolution No. 1056

CONGRATULATING THE MALVERN HIGH SCHOOL LADY LEOPARDS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Resolution No. 1056

Amend House Resolution No. 1056 as originally introduced:

Delete everything after the subtitle and substitute the following:

"WHEREAS, the Malvern Lady Leopards High School Basketball Team, after winning the conference championship, the district championship, and the regional championship, competed in the 2013 Class 4A State Championship against the Prairie Grove Lady Tigers and are state champions for the 2013 Class 4A State Championship Title; and

WHEREAS, the Malvern Lady Leopards High School Basketball Team, a group of talented young women, will go on to make many positive contributions to their community and finished the season with a 32-2 record; and

WHEREAS, the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Ninth General Assembly of the State of Arkansas takes great pride in recognizing the Malvern Lady Leopards High School Basketball Team for their many great accomplishments and wishes them well in future endeavors,

NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

THAT the House of Representatives congratulates the Malvern High School Lady Leopards.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, a copy shall be provided to the team by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives."

The Amendment was read
By: Representative Kizzia
KLL/BAT - 03-14-2013 14:36:50
KLL249